
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 13-01-2025 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 13-01-2025 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Ntpc Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Cpg 03 Ntpc Simhadri

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buyer32.ntpc.bdl@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW , 2
COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

2 COMPLETE LINER ASSY,132429,DODGE,500MW

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Tent Extendable Frame Supported 4M and 2M Complete
with Accessories (V2), Electronic component cleaner (co2),
blood culture bottles, tent arctic camping and outdoor
equipment, Venturi Meter Apparatus, Plain Copier Paper
(V3) ISI Marked to IS 14490, Tent Extendable Frame
Supported With Mild Steel Joints and Flooring TPO, Isopropyl
Alcohol (2 - Propanol), Notch Apparatus, Laboratory
Glassware Bottles (Conical Neck Bottles) as per IS 1388
(Part 2)

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Tent Extendable Frame Supported 4M and 2M Complete
with Accessories (V2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5767549

Dated/<दनांक : 02-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 10



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<&यस<&य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पFीकरण-पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

Name of Competent Authority GM

Designation of Competent Authority GM

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority CS-P&S

CA Approval Number CS-QS-C-819

Competent Authority Approval Date 31-12-2024

2 / 10



Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

Being OEM OES case only original OEM /OES and their
authorized dealers Bid will be accepted and others bid will
be rejected.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 100% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 Complete Liner Assy, 132429, Dodge, 500mw 1

Schedule 2 2 Complete Liner Assy, 132429, Dodge, 500mw 1

COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�F द-तावेज़ Download

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7317588/1735625794.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/10268532/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/31/nit_2024-12-31-11-36-56_f86742ff46f94a238c0328b151fdb170.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टJग/रपो<टJग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टJग/रपो<टJग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Naveen Kumar
Singh

742236,Farakka Super Thermal
Powe Station PO NABARUN
742236 MURSHIDABAD GST NO
19AAACN0255D1ZV

1 180

2 COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�F द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टJग/रपो<टJग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो<टJग/रपो<टJग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Naveen Kumar
Singh

742236,Farakka Super Thermal
Powe Station PO NABARUN
742236 MURSHIDABAD GST NO
19AAACN0255D1ZV

1 180

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  MाराMारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतOशतO

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates

4 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/10268532/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/31/nit_2024-12-31-11-40-34_a77b1006e6f478c4767e0dd13ec7af44.pdf


(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

5. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

6. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

7. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be as given in specifications from the date of final
acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in
the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful
Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of
any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation,
Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after
sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the
bid.

8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Doc no: CPG-3 C&M-PUR-ST-GEM-ATC (REV 00 DATED 02.05.2024)

Bearing for Stg 3 ID Fan  for NTPC Farakka
 

 

1.      The offer submitted by the OEM vendor- “DODGE INDUSTRIAL INDIA PVT LTD”/OES Vendor- “BHARAT
HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD” shall only be accepted. However, in place of OEM/OES, the offers received fro
m a Single Authorized agency of the OEM/OES vendor shall be accepted provided Tender specific authoriz
ation of the OEM/OES is uploaded along with their offer. The bids of all other vendors shall be invariably rej
ected.

 

2.      PRICE BASIS: The Price Quoted shall be firm till the completion of delivery and on F.O.R. Destination Site
basis. Bidder has to quote the unit basic price inclusive of P&F, Freight, Insurance Charges, GST and any ot
her charges

 

5 / 10



3.      WARRANTY /GUARANTEE: The provision for warranty/guarantee will be 12 Months from the date of inst
allation/first use or 18 Months from the date of dispatch whichever is earlier. No separate Guarantee/ Warr
anty Certificate is required to be submitted by the Supplier along with the material. The Guarantee/ Warra
nty terms and conditions shall be binding on the supplier.

 

4.      Interchangeability: Vendor shall stand for interchangeability of the spares with the existing component
s and for fitment into existing equipment without any mismatch. No separate Fitment/Interchangeability C
ertificate is required to be submitted by the Supplier along with the material. The Fitment/Interchangeabili
ty terms and conditions mentioned above shall be binding on the supplier.

 

5.      INSPECTION:Materials will be inspectedafter receipt at NTPC Stores.

6.      Vendor has to provide HSN code and applicable GST rate which is included in the price of each item quote
d.

7.      Bidder(s) is requested to submit the following documents along with BID to avoid delay in getting the clar
ifications and confirmations.

a.      Technical Data Sheet for all the offered items.

b.      Signed Technical Compliance for all the offered items.

c.       Duly signed and stamped present Special Purchase Conditions document in support of ac
ceptance

d.      Documents in Support of Price justification: Vendors are requested to submit the docume
nts like- POs issued byNTPC/Govt Organization/ Any reputed Organization / Material indice
s justifying the Price hike/Price lists etc. along with their bid in support of their quoted rate
s.

e.      Signed Quality Plan - if applicable

f.        Any other documents specified in technical specifications document

8.      Risk purchase: In the event of Suppliers failure to supply the material of acceptable quality in scheduled d
elivery period, NTPC reserves the right to procure the materials from any other source at the Supplier (s ris
k and cost and the difference in cost shall be borne by the Supplier. Further, NTPC shall retain the right of f
orfeiture of CPG and or any other action as deemed fit.

9.      Bidder(s) are requested to provide the following along with their offer: Delivery period mentioned in the B
ID document is indicative and bidder(s) shall put all efforts to accept the same. If Bidder is NOT able to acc
ept the BID delivery period, Bidder may provide the Earliest Possible Delivery Period _______ DAYS with LD 
clause applicable. Delivery Period will be finalized at the time of award on mutual consent. At present ther
e is no provision to change the delivery period while awarding the contract in GeM portal, the delivery peri
od without LD will be extended to the mutually accepted delivery period. No need of any corrigendum to c
hange the delivery period.

 

10.  Documents required for payment:

a.      Invoice

b.      LR/RR Copy

 

11.  Anti-Bribery and Anti-Corruption (ABAC) Policy:[HT1] 

The Bidder and its employees along with its Associate/ Collaborator/ Sub- Contractors / Sub-Vendors / Cons
ultants / Service Providers and all other persons associated with business of  employer shall strictly adhere
to Anti- Bribery and Anti-Corruption (ABAC) Policy of Employer displayed on tender website https://ntpcten
der.ntpc.co.in/.

 

6 / 10

file:///X:/04%20Purchase%20Section/DEVIKA/31.12.2024/Gem%20100250276/GEM%20ATC%20CONDITIONS.docx#_msocom_1
https://ntpctender.ntpc.co.in/


Adherence to NTPC ABAC policy shall be provided by bidder in the form of declaration as per A
nnexure-I given below.

 

12.                        CONFLICT OF INTEREST[HT2] 

A bidder shall not have conflict of interest with other bidders. Such conflict of interest can lead to anti-
competitive practices to the detriment of Employer’s interests. A bidder may be considered to have a 
conflict of interest with one or more parties in this bidding process, if:

a)  they directly or indirectly control, or are controlled by or are under common control of another enti
ty; or

b)  they have the same legal representative/agent for purposes of their bids; or

c)  they have relationship with each other, directly or through common third party(ies), that puts the
m in a position to have access to information about or influence on the bid of another Bidder; or

d)  Bidder and/or any of its allied entity(ies), which directly or indirectly control(s) or is(are) controlled 
by or is(are) under common control of another entity, has(ve) participated as a consultant in the prep
aration of the design or technical specifications of the contract that is the subject of the tender; or

e)  Bidder participates in more than one bid in this bidding process.

f)   In cases of agents quoting on behalf of their principal manufacturers/service  providers,  one  agen
t  cannot  represent  two  manufacturers/service providers or quote on their behalf in a particular tend
er enquiry. One manufacturer/service provider can also authorize only one agent. There can be only o
ne bid from the following:

i)          The principal manufacturer/service provider directly or through one Indian agent on his beh
alf; and

ii)         Indian/foreign agent on behalf of only one principal.

For the purposes of this clause the term ‘control’ shall have the following meaning:

“Control” shall include the right to appoint majority of the directors or to control themanagement or p
olicy decisions exercisable by a person or persons acting individually or in concert, directly or indirectl
y, including by virtue of their shareholding or management rights or shareholders’ agreements or voti
ng agreements or in any other manner.

Note: If two or more CPSEs/State PSEs participate in a tender, they will not be deemed to fall under th
e 'Conflict of Interest' provisions solely because they are under common control of Government of Indi
a/State Government.

 

Adherence to NTPC aforementioned clause  shall be provided by bidder in the form of declarati
on as per Annexure-II given below.

 

13.  If you submit the bid against this GEM tender, it is deemed that you are adhering to /complying with Anne
xure-I and II below. No further claim regarding this shall be entertained.

 

 

14.  GUIDELINES FOR PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (PBG)/Insurance Surety Bond SUBMISSION[
HT3] ( in case PBG is applicable)

a.                   The format of the Bank Guarantee shall be in accordance with the form of Bank Guarant
ee towards Performance security/Insurance Surety Bond /*Advance payment (if applicable)  include
d in the Employer’s Bidding Documents only- given below.

 

b.                  Complete details/ address/ email ld of Finance Treasury (BG Group) Dadri to whom the P

7 / 10

file:///X:/04%20Purchase%20Section/DEVIKA/31.12.2024/Gem%20100250276/GEM%20ATC%20CONDITIONS.docx#_msocom_2
file:///X:/04%20Purchase%20Section/DEVIKA/31.12.2024/Gem%20100250276/GEM%20ATC%20CONDITIONS.docx#_msocom_3


BG is to be addressed/mailed :

·         Unified Treasury (BG Group)

Administrative Building,

NCPS, Dadri NTPC Limited,

PO. Vidyut Nagar Distt: Gautam Budh Nagar,

Uttar Pradesh- 201008.

            A BG issued by a Bank outside India needs to be submitted by the Bidder directly to the em
ployer as defined in BDS. The BG also needs to bear stamp duty of appropriate value applicable to 
the place in NTPC where BG is to be submitted. The BG may be got adjudicated by the employer fr
om Collector of Stamps, within 3 months of arrival of BG in India. Expenses incurred in this regard 
shall be adjusted from the payment due to the contractor.

 

A soft copy of the BG is mandatorily required to be mailed to Unified Treasury Group at ubg@ntpc.
co.in by the issuing Bank

c.       Confirmation of BGs through Structured Financial Messaging System (SFMS) / SWIFT

·         “While issuing the physical BGs, the Bidder’s Bank shall also send electronic message thr
ough secure SFMS (in case of BGs issued from within India) or SWIFT (in case of BGs issued
from outside India) to Employer’s Beneficiary Bank whose details are provided herein belo
w:

Bank Name: ICICI Bank Limited

Branch: CONNAUGHT PLACE BRANCH

Bank Address: 9A, PHELPS BUILDING, INNER CIRCLE,

NEW DELHI- 110001

IFSC Code: ICIC0000007

 

·         BG issuing/amending bank must send the BG advice in the form of message format via SF
MS (Structured Financial Messaging System) as provided by RBI. The format of the messag
e for confirmation of the BG shall be as below:

BG advising message: IFN 760COV/ IFN 767COV via SFMS

Field Number: Particulars (to be mentioned in Row 1)

7037: NTPCBG (unique identifier)”

·         The above information indicated in Bold Letters is mandatorily required in the mentioned 
format. Discrepancies in the format are leading to issues and delays in the verification of B
Gs.

d.      Value of Non-Judicial Stamp  Paper/e-Stamp  Paper: BG will be executed on Non-Judicial S
tamp Paper/e-Stamp Paper of appropriate value as per Stamp Act prevailing in the State(s)
where the BG is submitted (Uttar Pradesh) or is to be acted upon (State where NTPC Projec
t / Station is situated) or the rate prevailing in the State where the BG is executed (State w
here the BG issuing Bank is situated), whichever is higher”.

e.      All Bank Guarantees should be enforceable for minimum ninety (90 days) after expiry of i
ts validity.

f.        Extension of all BGs should be on Stamp paper of same value as that of the original. BG. 
Minimum extension of any BG should be three months.

 

15.  ANNEXURES  ATTACHED IN ATC DOCUMENT
.

9. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

8 / 10



Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाPय शत9 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाPय शत9 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सTम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी

9 / 10

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5767549/CLM0010/Annexure_8b79706c-2654-432a-9f121735643812575_009110.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250102


गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तYकाल समाZ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धPयवादधPयवाद---

10 / 10


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW ( 1 pieces )
	2 COMPLETE LINER ASSY, 132429, DODGE, 500MW ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


